FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	R 03-0	9-200	5 (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6-20-00				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commis or copy(ies) thereof.	102	858005	; ;	cord the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address	of receiving party(ies):
Kazuo HATA, Norikazu AIKAWA, Keijirou TAKASAKI, Masatoshi SHIMOMURA and Koji NISHIKAWA		Name: NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO		Street Address: <u>1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku,</u> <u>Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Country:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: June 14, 2000, respective	e of Name		·	s(es) attached? <u>NO</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with respectively A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 20, 2000		B. Patent , issue	No.(s) d	the application is: <u>June 14, 2000,</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 		
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No.)		
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006		1		mber: 23-0975 f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T		Tupileate copy o	tins page in paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33,367	Wanchel Signature			y attached copy is a true copy of the June 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	\mathcal{O}		Date ir of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	Do not detach	·		
Commissioner ar	nd Assistant Secre Box Assigi Washington, D	nments	nts and Traden	narks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet time for reviewing the document and gathering the comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Manag	data needed, and S. Patent and Trad	completing a lemark Office	and reviewing t e, Office of Inf	the sample cover sheet. Send ormation Systems, PK2-1000C,

20503.

PATENT REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Kazuo HATA, residing at 1-1, Minamishinzaike, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, Norikazu AIKAWA, residing at 10-18, Asahidani, Katsuhara-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, Keijirou TAKASAKI, residing at 16-25, Taderahigashi 3-chome, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, Masatoshi SHIMOMURA, residing at 931-11-G404, Hamada, Aboshi-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, and Koji NISHIKAWA, residing at 268-506, Baba, Taishi-cho, Ibo-gun, Hyogo-ken, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

CERAMIC SHEET AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., of Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0319

Signature	Nazuo HATA	Date June 14, 2000
Signature	Norikazu Sikawa Norikazu AIKAWA	DateJune 14, 2000
Signature	Keijirou TAKASAKI	Date June 14, 2000
Signature	Masatoshi Shimomura Masatoshi SHIMOMURA	DateJune 14, 2000
Signature _	Koji Nishikawa Koji NISHIKAWA	DateJune 14, 2000

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 015750 FRAME: 0320